UNDERSTANDING (assist families in the transition process to Frank Knight Elementary School) 
12. 2025-2026 Agri-Business Child Development-Seneca County Head Start AGREEMENT 

B. 2025-2026 Tax Levy 

MOTION: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the 
2025-2026 Tax Levy in the amount of fourteen million, six hundred ninety-one thousand, one 
hundred fifty-nine dollars ($14,691,159.00). 

C. 2025-2026 Tax Rates 

MOTION: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the 
2025-2026 Assessed Value Tax Rates as listed: 
   School Rate  Library Rate 
Seneca Falls  $17.881407  $0.4710 
Fayette  $28.547510  $0.7520